THE DATASHEET OF
DS5001FP-16
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 1 of 27  REV: 070605
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
FEATURES
�� 8051-Compatible Microprocessor Adapts to Its

DS5001FP
 2 of 27
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE MAX CLOCK
SPEED (MHz)
PIN-
PACKAGE
DS5001FP-16 0°C to +70°C 16 80 MQFP
DS5001FP-16+ 0°C to +70°C 16 80 MQFP
DS5001FP-16N -40°C to +85°C 16 80 MQFP
DS5001FP-16N+ -40°C to +85°C 16 80 MQFP
DS5001FP-12-44 0°C to +70°C 12 44MQFP
DS5001FP-12-44+ 0°C to +70°C 12 44 MQFP
+ Denotes a Pb-free/RoHS-compliant device.
DESCRIPTION
The DS5001FP 128k soft microprocessor chip is an 8051-compatible microprocessor based on NV RAM
technology and designed for systems that need large quantities of nonvolatile memory. It provides full
compatibility with the 8051 instruction set, timers, serial port, and parallel I/O ports. By using NV RAM
instead of ROM, the user can program and then reprogram the microprocessor while in-system. The
application software can even change its own operation, which allows frequent software upgrades,